m) “CROP YEAR” refers to the 12th-month milling period declared by SRA. The crop year 

commences September 1 and ends August 31 of the following year; 

n) “TUITION FEE SUPPLEMENT” is the financial assistance provided by the government 

for students who enrolled in private high schools charging less than one thousand five 
hundred pesos (P1,500.00) per year or such an amount in subsequent years as may be 
determined from time to time by the State Assistance Council. 

Section 2.  Coverage.  The wage increase prescribed under the Order shall apply to all 
covered workers and employees in the private sector among private educational institutions and